

The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, December 21, 2015** at **7:00pm** in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and consider the following applications:

Case No. 11679 – Seashore Highway Associates, LLC seeks a special use exception to place a billboard and variances to reduce side yard setback, exceed maximum square footage, separation distance to dwelling and exceed maximum height requirement for a billboard (Sections 115-159.5B, 115-159.5B(2), 115-159.5C, 115-159.5B(3), and 115-210A(3)(p) of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the north side of Lewes-Georgetown Hwy. (Rt.9) approximately 922 ft. east of Josephs Rd. 911 Address: 18412 Narrow Rd., Lewes. Zoning District C-1. Tax Map: 334-4.00-37.00

Case No. 11680 – KJR Holdings, LLC, seek variances to reduce the side yard and rear yard setbacks (Section 115-82B of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the northwest side of John J. Williams Hwy. (Rt. 24) approximately 624 ft. east of Washington St. Ext. 911 Address: 29920 John J. Williams Hwy., Millsboro. Zoning District: C-1. Tax Map: 234-32.00-38.00

Case No. 11681 – Jeffrey W. Helminiak and Macy H. Helminiak seek a variance to reduce the front yard setback (Section 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the northwest corner of Glade Farm Rd. and S. Lake Ter. 911 Address: 1 S. Lake Ter., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 334-7.00-291.00

Case No. 11682 – Douglas G. & Liane D. Pfeiffer, Trustees seek a variance to reduce the side yard setback (Section 115-181B of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the south side of Rogers Ave. approximately 657 ft. west of Coastal Hwy. (Rt. 1). 911 Address: 21025 Rogers Ave., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 334-20.13-60.01

Case No. 11683 – Douglas B. Cooper & Rachel A. Cooper seek variances to reduce the rear yard and side yard setbacks (Section 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the northwest side of Oyster Rocks Rd. approximately 125 ft. east of Osprey Rd. 911 Address: 14530 Oyster Rocks Rd., Milton. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 235-16.00-43.09

Case No. 11684 – Geoffrey T. Anders and Jeanne M. Gable seek a variance to reduce the rear yard setback (Section 115-183C of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the northeast side of Woodland Way approximately 402 ft. west of Woodland Cir. 911 Address: 33213 Woodland Way, Lewes. Zoning District AR-1. Tax Map: 234-12.17-138.00

Case No. 11685 – Darrell Louis Wagner and Jacqueline Mellon Wagner seek variances to reduce the side yard and rear yard setbacks (Sections 115-42B and 115-185F of the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance). The property is located on the south side of E. Berkley Ct. approximately 620 ft. east of King Charles Dr. 911 Address: 32826 E. Berkley Ct., Millsboro. Zoning District GR. Tax Map: 234-29.00-716.00



Case No. 11686 – Immanuel Shelter, Inc. seeks a special use exception to operate an emergency homeless shelter (Section 115-72C of the Sussex County Ordinance). The property is located on the northwest corner of Hebron St. and Burton Ave. 911 Address: 19878 Hebron Rd., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District B-1. Tax Map 334-13.19-2.00

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to 4:30pm.